#### **CAPRICORN SYSTEMS GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LTD**

#### CSGSL/LODR/10/2020

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2020

To,

BOMBAY STOCK ECXHANGE LIMITED, FLOOR 25, PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS, DALAL STREET, MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Company Scrip Code: 512169

With reference to the above mentioned subject matter, please find enclosed herewith disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking You,

for Capricorn Systems Global Solutions Limited

Suddala Manmohan Rao Managing Director **DIN:** 00109433

Encl: A/a

Regd. Office: Plot No. 400, H. No. 8-2-293/82A/400, Road No. 22A, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad – 500033. CIN: L52510TG1985PLC043347 Tel.:04023547889. www.capricornsys-global.com

### भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड Securities and Exchange Board of India

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Compar	ny (TC)	million	Ly flen	is extend &		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Bulgh	Lubhash Canapiya.			
Whether the acquirer belong	7					
Name(s) of the Stock Excha Listed	135					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying vot</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature</li> <li>non-disposal under</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR)</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertibe</li> <li>that entitles the acceptance</li> </ul>	are of encumbrance (pledge/ lien	( ) ( )	ð	0		
b) VRs acquired /sold c) Warrants/convertib that entitles the a voting rights in t category) acquired/	ting rights acquired/sold otherwise than by shares le securities/any other instrument cquirer to receive shares carrying the TC (specify holding in each	g n	11.14	f. J. 11.12		

### भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड Bi Securities and Exchange Board of India

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	4.45,000)-11.14.1. 11-14			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	15/10/2020.			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	39,96,0~			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	39,96,000			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	39,96,0 w			

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Number

Date: 15/10/2020.

\*\*\*\*\*

# भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड Securities and Exchange Board of India

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Capram 1800				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Capricum System Global & Subbash Kannaugiga				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	H/A				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	OS-E				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
<ul> <li>Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:</li> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>		11.187.	11.18/.		
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumer that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryin voting rights in the TC (specify holding in eac category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)		n 11.14/	11.14'/		

## भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड Bi Securities and Exchange Board of India

<ul> <li>After the acquisition/sale, holding of:</li> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	1629	,047.	.04%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off-mancel.			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	15/10/2020			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	39,96,000			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		39,96,000		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	39,96,000			

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place:

mumbai

Date

15/10/2020

(SELLER)